Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number Issue Date Licence Number
172011 15/07/2025  SLO565

172008 14/07/2025  SLOS64

Manual Reference

Number Client First Name
SL0565 Heather
SLO564 leuan

Client Company Name
Surname (Where Applicable)
Smart

Evans

Premises Name
Treetots Playgroup
British Trust for Ornithology

Licence Type
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
New Application
New Application



General Licensing Openness Report \m
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The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with \\
the Council's policy requirements. Breckland

COUNCIL

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name
Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type Application Type
171855 16/07/2025 AWL0O180 AWL0180 Judith Curtis Kinagar Animal Welfare Licence Renewal



Li ing Act 2003 - O

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of

Report

the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
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Application
Number
172045
172044
172042
172041
172039
172038
172028
172027
172026
172025
172024
172023
172021
172020
172018
172016
172015
172014
172003
172002
171996
171886
171846
171811
171803
171802
171706

Issue Date

18/07/2025
17/07/2025
17/07/2025
17/07/2025
17/07/2025
17/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
14/07/2025
14/07/2025
14/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
15/07/2025
15/07/2025
17/07/2025

Licence
Number
PLO365
PLO395
PLO287
PLO020
CP0030
PL1215
PLO364
PLO066
PLO285
PLO375
PLO394
PLO445
PLO029
CP0041
PL1236
PLO239
PLO269
PLO380
PLO378
PL1020
PLO082
PLO320
PLO468
PLO216
PLO380
PLO234
PL1259

Manual Reference
Number
PLO365
PLO395
PLO287
PLO020
CP0030
PL1215
PLO364
PLO066
PLO285
PLO375
PLO394
PLO445
PLO029
CP0041
PL1236
PLO239
PLO269
PLO380
PLO378
PL1020
PLO082
PLO320
PLO468
PLO216
PLO380
PLO234
PL1259

Client First Name
Yuk Chun Julie

Scott
Neil

Deborah

Philp Raymond

James Edward

Chin Kok

Paul James Hopton
Pamela Karen

Jesveer Kaur
Carol

Client Surname

Chiu

Currie

Davey

Toftwood Social Centre
Bales

Waitrose Ltd

Milligan

Luff

Tan

Hadley
Gillman

Baghrian
Kenny

Company Name
(Where applicable)

J D Wetherspoon PLC
Waggon & Horses
Banham Post Office & Stores

99405

Gressenhall Community Enterprise LTD

Whissonsett Village Hall Committee
South Pickenham Estate Company Ltd

Thetford Town Football Club
East of England Co-operative Society Ltd
East of England Co-operative Society Ltd

Sainsbury's Supermarket Limited

KARAN RETAIL LTD

Tesco Stores Ltd

GORGATE LIMITED

Sainsbury's Supermarket Limited
Sainsbury's Supermarket Limited
FM Promotions Ltd

Premises Name

Oriental Gardens Chinese Restaurant
The Red Lion

Waggon & Horses

Banham Post Office
Toftwood Social Club
Billingford Lakes Limited
Waitrose

The Mulberry Tree

The Swan

The Station

Whissonsett Village Hall

The Estate Office

Ming's Take Away

Thetford Town Football Club
East of England Co-op

East Of England Co-operative Society Ltd
Bartles Lodge

Sainsbury's Supermarkets Ltd
Black Horse

Breckland Service Station
Pine Close Stores

The Swan Inn

Tesco Thetford (03301)

The Metro

Sainsbury's Supermarkets Ltd
Sainsbury's

Sennowe Park

Licence Type
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Application Type
Suspension lifted
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee

Vary DPS

Vary DPS

Vary DPS
Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
New Application



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the

decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

 applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
 applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Manual
Application Licence Reference
Number Issue Date Number  Number Client First Name Client Surname Company name
172048 18/07/2025 HV0840 HV0840 Andre Da Assuncao Martins
172047 18/07/2025 CD0549 CD0549 Robert Dixon
172035 17/07/2025 HV0721 HV0721 Dereham Taxis Limited
172019 16/07/2025 CD0001 CD0001 Thomas Mann
172010 15/07/2025 HV0688 HV0688 Barrie Tatam
172009 16/07/2025 PV0458 PV0458 Muhammad Usman
172007 14/07/2025 HV0663 HV0663 Resul Ozsoy
171997 14/07/2025 HV0624 HV0624 Ross Dennison Direct Taxis
171940 17/07/2025 CD0702 CD0702 Luke Tomlinson
171935 16/07/2025 PV0459 PV0459 Muhammad Usman
171934 16/07/2025 PV0460 PV0460 Muhammad Usman
171932 16/07/2025 PV0461 PV0461 Muhammad Usman
171892 15/07/2025 CD0553 CD0553 Daniel Hurrell

171307 15/07/2025 CD0766 CDO0766 Alfie Holden

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Robert Dixon

Thomas Mann

Luke Tomlinson

Daniel Hurrell
Alfie Holden

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type
Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
Expired

Deferred Unfit Notice Issued
Yearly Medical

Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
New Application

Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
Renewal

Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
New Application

New Application

New Application

Renewal

New Application
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